photographer, to whom your Committee intrusted 
the work, and for the payment of which the fol-
lowing resolution is respectfully offered for your 
adoption : 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is 
hereby authorized and directed to draw a war-
rant in favor of J. O'Neil, tor the sum of two 
hundred and eleven ($211) dollars, to be in fall 
tor the annexed bill for duplicating the ''Greeley 
Album," and charge the amount to the appro-
priation tor "City Contingencies." 
R ROB T MCCAFFERTY, 

JOHN J. MORRIS, 
JOHN R E I L L Y , 
JOHN FALCONER, 
J . V A N SCHAICK,